| COURT FILE  | 2201 09318  |
|---|---|
| COURT   | COURT OF KING'S BENCH OF ALBERTA  |
| JUDICIAL CENTRE   | CALGARY   |
| PLAINTIFF   | ARNAKI LTD.   |
| DEFENDANT   | SOLVAQUA INC.   |
| DOCUMENT  | ORDER   |
| ADDRESS FOR SERVICE AND CONTACT<br>INFORMATION OF PARTY FILING THIS<br>DOCUMENT | Field LLP<br>400, 444 – 7 Avenue S.W.<br>Calgary, AB T2P 0X8<br>Lawyer: Douglas Nishimura/Erika A. Carrasco<br>Phone Number: (403) 260-8548<br>Fax Number: (403) 264-7084<br>File No. 50500-8 |

## DATE ON WHICH ORDER WAS PRONOUNCED:

LOCATION WHERE ORDER WAS PRONOUNCED Calgary, Alberta

NAME OF JUSTICE WHO MADE THIS ORDER

The Honourable Justice C.M. Jones

**UPON THE APPLICATION** of the **SOLVAQUA INC.** (the "**Applicant**"); **AND UPON READING** the Affidavit of Elvina Hussein, sworn July 5, 2023; **AND UPON HEARING** the submissions of counsel for the Applicant;

## IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

- 1. Service of the Application on counsel for the Respondent, ARNAKI LTD. (the "**Respondent**") is deemed good and sufficient.
- 2. The Respondent shall provide complete responses to all undertakings requested during the Questioning on Affidavit of the Respondent's affiant, Paul Zogala, held on December 21, 2022, or before July 30, 2023.

3. The Respondent shall, by July 30, 2023, pay costs of this Application to the Applicant in an amount of \$\_\_\_\_\_.

J.C.K.B.A.